


Steveston, B, C, rxt.i No. 5462 -
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

FERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: . SOGANA, Shigemi
HOME ADDRESS: ... Box 141, #80 Moncton St., Steweston, B. C..

REGISTRATION NUMBER. .. 09692 : BB . Eane . AR

M:cl:‘::g::;n:;syg;ebul?xﬁznc:g:dmm;:::n:l;ﬂ:.::gwhat name and whether carried on by yourself or i
EMPLOYER: . . Great West Packing Co., Steveston, B, C..

MARRIED? No

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:.

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:.

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: .

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:. .. i —

AGE OF CHILDREN: i irenrr NODB

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: .. ... . None . . .. ..

. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None

. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
None
. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
. ENCUMBRANCES (Including ahy unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

None

. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) ...

None




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: ... None
. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: .. Nome .. . . .. . .. . ..

9 HFPARM LAND STATE CROPBBOWN. ... o .o O i i

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: _ #80 Moncton St., Steveston, B, C,
_Living with Pemily,

‘2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
None

. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: R PA .
. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: ._None

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:. ..

8-G11 Neta ($1,090.00) - Cannery Net House, Great West Cannery, Steveston, B.C.
1-bicycle, at #80 Moncton 8t., Steveston, B. C.

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY ANDPETS.. . . ..

.

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.... . ... .......No;oe




roum 3 PR
4. INSURANGE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ... Nope .

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
_..Declarant holds unemployment insurance book F105473 A=L4d2)4

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
1= $50.00 Victory Bond, 3- War Saving Certificates $5.00
.= An declarant's possession, . . ...
S BANK ADIOUNTS: ...
9. LIFE INSURANCE: $1,000,00 Sun Life Assursnce Co. of Cansda,-Vanc'r, B. C..
beneficlary-Shizu Sogawe (mother) Policy #2251983 in owper's jossession.
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS ... ... None

AL BAREEE SEOREY B . it i simsipmsonats

LIABILITIES:
L THURAL DREBTR: ..o

2. TRADE DEBTS: ...

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the pro-

tected area as set out above, exceptling fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, deben-
tures, bonds or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this.. 24th

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE...... _




INFORMATION FROM R.CoM.P.
D“BM‘—

(#)

Full Name 5? eadwd ‘é% _4_.;.4,'0”-«'»
Surname in lock Lett 8)

Registration Noe. (&, Zég 2 Halé/- Female Age ‘h 5 o " ,?/’-;

(check)

Former Address /. J o Baa [ M

"anaditm-ﬂorn - National

Jr’ - /
Pate Evacuated -fg £ /3 L’ii 2 daturalized -
{cheok)

Pregent Address
idway, B. C.

¥Married - sféle Yame of Wife

(check)
Yame of Busband

Neme of Mother W Name of Father W
L ]

Yames of Children under 14

our File No. oF s 2 Registerod with Custodian *— SZ%
(yes or no)

Reguested BY -f,/g dé’éﬂ.d 3 4
saditional Infomtion WW - W?“

Deat s ca: P A AN e & % Fac !44 e AR




plied by Ins. co. )

(Information sup

File No, 5462

P
F

Reg. Mo,

Agency Yancouver

Policy Mo, 2251983

premium - $ 50.20

Ppaysble: mfia1ly, Semi-snmuslly

¥onth April Day 15

REMARES :




SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Dats: July 7, 1944
- Neme: BSOGAWA, Shigemi Reg. No. 09692  File: 5462

Boat File No.: JIVDC 461 |
Name of Vessel: 'lnrg.rtt Rose™, 30'3"x7'4"x31(1936) Universal 50 HP (193?)2
Lio. or Reg. No.: | New Westminster 2825
Faval No.: NW.018-C
Owmer's Valuation: $1,500.00
J?VDC Valuation: 1,020.00 Survey #459 MW
Custedian Valuation: ' None
Date of Sale: April 17, 1942
Purchaser: Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.
Sisnature on Sales Papers: No copy '
Selling Price: ‘ $900.00
Paid to JFVDC orxfimetotten: 900.00
Supervigion Costs; 11.50
. Balance due Owner: 888.50
Paid to: Shigemi SOGAWA, April 20, 1942
Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
Claims dgainst Canadian Govt.: None

L

Additional Information:
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July 4th, 1942

Ehﬂ,ﬁrn;t-lhatPacking Coup
teveston, B, C.

Pear S4rsi»

Confirming our telerhons conversation of
the other day and further to our lettor of June 27th,
*2 have now heard from this man that he will accept
$75.00 for his net 40/10 9" x 41 meshes deep x 140
fathoms »ith lines., As ¥r, Leckie had valued this ret
at 2100.00, =» would ssk you if possible, to secure
something better than $75.00 and 2ond us s cherue “hen
the deanl has been concluded.

Yours truly,

&

H. F. Green
¥anager Protection Dept,




June 27th, 1942

Ihe Great West Packing Co, ’
Staveston, R, C.

Dear Sirsi-
On June 20th we telegraphed to the above at

- Bridge River asking if he would accept your offer of %75.00
for his net, 40/10 9" x A1 meshes deep x 140 fathoms, with
1ines. ™o asked him %o telegravh collect 1f he accepted,
¥e have had no answer from him and have, therefors, asked
dr., Leckie to value the nat. 'r, Leckis hes put this at
#100.00 and we therefore authorize you, if you can, to sell
at this price and send a chequs for the proceeds payable to
¥r. G. w, McPherson, Deputy Cudtodian,

Yours trly,

Fe Pe Alaxander
Assistant Un acer

Voliad o fon heclows bl  29-C-42 - $ios”
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January 8, 1942

dr, Shigemi S00AWA
- Registration No, 09692
_ Bg&g;; River, B, C.

Dear Sirt

¥e are sorry that we have not apnswared that
part of {o?r undated letter received here in Rovember,
asking about your nets. Wnile the position is not yet
fully clarified, we have sold for you the following
fishing equipment and hold theo momey to your eredit
neres

1 Het on linest 10740 x 9" x 41 x 140 ims, $75,00
. 1A% Poe,. lead line 14.9%0

1 Het on lines: 5/50 x 6§ x 150 120,00
146 Fose lead 1ine 1?00:‘}

1 Het = mo liness 5/50 x 7. x 60 x 200 Fus, bdo00

We could, if you wish, send you part of this
money.

Yours truly,

He Fo Green
Protection Department




m of Dtcumiagtrl vdg?io
Tecent cheque receiy rom the .
rest ‘ , Bteveston, included sméunts mﬂﬁif
:fm nlu» of ‘mt.:it ionging to the aheu noted » B
m&eh m unm hlﬂ. 3
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- MEMORANDUM -

TO: Miss Sullivan.

FROM H. F. Green. December 31, 1942.

Dlle 2462,

Would you please see if the recent cheque
from the Great West Packing Company included amy
nets purchased rrqn this man ss I understand they
did, in fact, bugﬁat least one of his nets,
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EVACUATION SECTION

Recd o 101945 ]
File Mo 4 f’:)— T
MR

i e T —

Referred . e B gy,




g&ogllA, Shigemi, February 7, 1944.
@
rxf-

stration No, 09692,

0. 54062,

NET STATEMENT

Japanese Purchase
Rescription ~value __Prige

5" web s $ 7.5
5/50 x 6} x 50 - 150 120,00
5/50 x 7% x 0 - 200 44400
bdles old net 7.00
5/40 x T x 45 - 100 5.00
10/40 x 9 x 41 ~ 140 75.00
145 fa, lead line 14.50
146 fa, lead line 32,00
TOTAL SALES.sssseesscssssssssescascsssss$285.00

~UNACCOUNTED FOR
5/50 x 7% x 45 - 50
6/50 x Th x 45 - 150
&40 x 5§ x 50 - 150
5/50 x 5§ x 50 - 400




File #5462

YALUATIONS BY C.P+ LECKIE AE PER HIS LETTER OF THE 29th
ORIGINAL ON FICHIRG FILE

134 Abbott ttreet,
Vancouver, B. Cs

June 29, 1942

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank lulldinlp
Yancouver, B, C.

Dear firs:
Attention Hre He F. Gresn

s I report the following Japanese net valustions
made in Eteveston on the dates shownie

Friday June 26, 1942
Great West Pack_gg Company, Limited

Property of Shigemi SOGAWA

1 Net 40/10-9 x 41 x 280 faths. str., with lines,

Estimated age: 3 seasons

Asked $160.00 Bid $75.00 Valued at $100.00




January 24, 1945

Mr eni
o,
a2 n"’, ﬁ. CO

Dear Sirs
Enelosed find our cheque for $3%,00,

being the balanee of the proceeds from the sale
of your nets, This eloses your acecount with the
Custodian,

declaration to us of Ar.rg vzt‘h

In Ivur

1942 you stated that there was a bicyele
the family 8 at 80 Monoton Street, dut u

evacuation on the 28th of May, no bioyele was
ound when the chattels were removed and we presume
that you Sodk it with you or otherwise disposed of
it. Will you kindly confirm that this takes eare
of all your chattels in the Protected Area,

Yours truly,

Ge De Hilsom
Administration Department




_ The above declared on his J.P. form of Zith
of April, 1942, one bioyels, left with the family goods at
Noncton Street, Steveston, B.C. :

The sbove was evecuated 28th of May, 1942,
no bieyele was found when the chattels were resoved, it
id that he took it with him. ° -

3 ;" fe T sl st c'ﬂm

R.B. MacKedie.




NET STATEMENT

-
™

: : Japanese Purchase

5" web $ $ 7.5
5/50 x 6% x 50 150.00 _ 120.00 ¥
5/50 x 7} x 60 100.00  44.00 +
“bdles old net 7.00
5/40 x 7% x 45 - 100 10.00 _  5.00%
10/40 x 9 x 41 - 140 ; vm.»
145 fa. lead line - 14.50
146 fa. lead line A2s00
TOTAE BALES . .. ccco-onnnannssssnsssinneiniiis. b0

- ;b”

~UNACCOUNTED FOR
5/50 x 73 x 45 ~ 50 $ 90.00
6/50 x Th x 45 - 150 100.00
440 x 58 x 50 - 150 160.00 >
5[50 x 5§ x 50 - 400 130.00 T W
pm 34 Ag#i& R ,{,—,-;,“,;:;&n y/vi? :j*mﬁ

Not removed to Custodian storage in final 1nvento:y Sl S
Left with the Great West Cannery. : Gt
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TO: The Commissioner, :
Office of the Custodian, > é
Roys! Bank Bidg.,
Vancouver, B.C.

Pursuant to the potice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, 1 submit the following claim:

(1) NAME____»J ¢ Ay e €l (RCMP) Reg. No. 07673 .

(Print) Burname

s A

s milinpissie RO 6 R

£ L.

P AN =

Given Name :
,.,‘i(i;’/‘u‘t 4L

(4) REAL ESTATE
(a) Street Address Gf BBY) e Rl o T
City or Municipality,

SEN——

(b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number, ) il

(¢) Type of Real Property (cross out words which do not apply) :

Farm

(ﬂi} Business
(iv Anyothertypeo!pmperty (doseribe). . T

(d) What was your interest in the property (e.g., sole owner, life tenant, joint tenant, owner of one half

or one third interest, lensehold, 0. v sromimmriom e

s o ——————————————p e i e

(e) Fair market value at date of sale (estimate this to the best of your ability) :
(_i)Llnd—--------------;

(ii)Bnildinz!--------------s,

{iii) If business, put value on business as going concern

(including land and buildings, tenancies, chattels,
fixtures, stock-in-trade, goodwill and accounts re-
ceivable) T T i

. (iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate value

s for lands and buildings just

- - - - - - - - -

6l in total value) - - - - ~

¥
gold property andcreditedyouraccount WG T n e

(v) Amount at which Custodian
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv) - = =

(5) PERSONAL PROPERTY
mant at date of gvacuation,,. e

(a) Place or placgs at which property was left the clai
(b) Typeof premises in which property left (e.g., house, arehouse, RIAEE, shed, church basement, etc.)

i )W ; i : e e s e———————

(¢) How stored or packed at time of evacuation

(over)




(d) Inwhoummpropertyldtatdauofcn’cmﬁonbythechimm. (This '
terms of reference which exclude claims where the properz.wn lost, destroyed or stolen while unde»
thecuwdy,wnmiormmgmntofanypenon other than the Custodian appointed by the owner
of the property. It involves some definite arrangement whereby you appointed someone to take care
of the property and such person accepted the responsibility of so doing. Unless such an arrangement
was made the question should be answered “in no one’s care”) ! ‘
- A

Gwat Jlsal [fa<hen M«x»«a./pvj e

ect of the claim:
_ Estimated Value $ /07 €. 09
. Estimated Value §. .. . .
___Estimated Value §_
s e __Estimated Value §. ..
e s Estimated Value §
_./:(A’U [;;_‘ Estimated Value 8 2 /& 0o
SR TN Oualodtia. Estimated Value $

TOTAL CLAIM FOR PROPERTY LOSS §__ /200

N.B.—If you cannot list all the items here prepare a separate list with values set out opposite each item

and at it to the form. The item “personal property” includes shares, bonds, mortgages, loans, notes

and all other forms of property not included in real estate.

(f) Total claim including real and personal property (this figure can be arrived at by adding i 4(f)
.nm.)-.--....---...--.-.-----;"""‘é'fﬁﬁ

(6) (a) Place at which claimant ers to be heard. (b) Do you require the servicés of an intetpreter
(Vancouver, Kamloops, Nelson, Le at the hearing? Yesormno.. “®€

OCEAS P s PP

[
L

WTmto pr Mon J)

)

N.B.—This Declaration must be sworn before a Commissioner, Notary Public or other person entitled to
take declarations., All lawyers are qualified to do so.

DOMINION OF CANADA;
of )

T0 wrr:;

L : of the
of : in the
DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:
The information set out in the form above is true and correct to the best of my know , information

and belief and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it
is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of “The Canada Evidence Act”.

DECLARED befere me at the Tocorm . | jx&?m,&‘ .Z7Mﬂ
o‘ i ¥ 3 r ; e

FWLM/‘.Q/’ ;
oy eSSt R DL T e

A.D. 1947. ) A Comminsioner &e.

N.B. — THIS FORM FULLY COMPLETED AND SWORN BEFORE A COMMISSIONER SHOULD BE
MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE COMMISSIONER, c/o THE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN,
ROYAL BANK BLDG., VANCOUVER, B.C., BEFORE NOVEMEER 30th, 1947, IF YOU CANNOT MAIL IT
BEFORE THIS DATE SET OUT BELOW REASONS FOR THE DELAY.

e il Al g s s i gy T e o S R TR e e et e
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EXTRACT FROM C.P.LECKIE & COMPAKY'S APPRAISAL
REPORT OF SEPTEMBER 2, 1942 (on file in Custodian
: Office)

Custodian No, Description v Appraisal

1014 1 met 50/6 x 7-1/8 x 45 x 150 fa. hung on lines $80.00




(Pishing vessels, gear and caﬁias

Age at

ow.»nﬁ_ww
Evacuation

Value

At ar aldiTHId i edin TR v-sloss

#

Size Mash Fathoms

a———o.

VESSELS SQLD BY
CUSTCIIAN

NAME

e

Reg. No. Type

Date Purchased

n [a

New or Used Price Paid Work

Improvements to Vessel Type
since date of purchase:

- [

OTHER GEAR:

_wmlunu.wbag

Date Purchased New or Used Price Paid Evacuated

g- No.

Estimateded value at Evacuation

Maintenance oi»g With
Evacuated

Condition when

v

a\ﬁw

whom
left

Estimated
Value

/
EXHIBIT Mo, . u \Nis\x.l!
DATE \w b o

4,._
mep oy (Lo

Estimated wvalue
at date of evacuation

W (G

Arrangements made for storage when odpacbwaa"







Net and Twine Requisition

WESTERS LECKTE LIMITED, 148 Alexander Street,
Vancouver, B. C,

Great West Camnery.

. Gelor, Selvage,

Bang L& C
(1yr.) BmgL &C

Bhang Lead & Cork9 "Not
L] L

[ ] m‘“.
(1 pun;
(1 green

Bang Lead & Cork

(2 green)

Hung lead and cork

Lead Line)

Cork Line)

2 I hereby certify that the foregoing words are & true copy of the ocriginal
.nof they purport to be a copy.

Aug. 26, 1548




BEFORE
(518 BONOUR, JUDGE M.M. COLQUHOUN, SUB-COMMISSIONER)

Grand Porks, B«C.

BAROLD W, McINNES, Esq., appearing for the
Dominion Government

AE. COIUS, Esq., lipurh:( for the
' "

L.A. DODD, Esq., Secretary to Grand
Porks Sub-Comaission -

G.N.R. UPTON, Esq., Official Interpreter
G+ BAMBLETON, Esq., Offieial Reporter




" : 35 ‘ .
In Chief

MR, CORUS: The eclaim, your honour, Bogawa, Shige
eml, No« 91 on the Seeretary's list. What
Sase number will that be, Mr, Secretary?

| THE SECRETARY: 318.

SHIGEMI SOGANA, the Claimant herein, being

{g::zh ‘0’5?1:13' m |
preter as followsi
M, COBUB: I would ask leave, your homour, to amend
the claim by altering the credit to the Custoe
dlan to resd $258,50. That lesves a net elaim
of mlomf V
MR, McINNES: §£58.507
MR, COBUS: Yes,
THE COMMISSIONER: A net claim of $831.50.

¥R, CONUS: $831,50, your bonour.

DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR, COBUS;

Qt  Witness, I produce to ou & statement conceming
the nets and lines for whieh you are claiming,
Did you instruct My, Leckie to prepare that
statement for you and is thet your signature?
Yes,
In your statement you make reference to s 1ist.
I produce to you a 1ist, Is that the list to
which you make reference?

THE WITNESS: A: ﬁ!u.

Qt Is the information e¢ontained in your statement
and in your list true to the best of your knows
ledge and recollection? A: Yes,




MR, COBUS: I would ask leave to file the statement,
your honour, and the 1list as an exhibit,
(STATEMENT AND LIET MARKED EXHIBIT NO, 1)

Witness, I produce to you a document which
uﬁu&u to bear a l1ist of nets: Would you tell
the Commissianer the circumstances under which
you received that list? 'xr you would care to

speak through the interpreter;,; you may 4o s0«
THE INTERPRETER: As This was written by the mana-

gor of the Great West Packing Company. I gave
the prices.

Qt  You gave the values thet are shown oppositesach
item?

THE WITNESS: A: Yes.

Qs I want t© know the circumstances under which you
received That list.

THE INTERMRETER: A: I left the nets there and I put
down these prices snd I told the msnager that
these are the prices at which I wished the nets
t0 be sold.

ER, OWS: T would ask leave, your homour, to file
this earbon c¢copy -- it happens to be mﬁ.pd,

ut 1t 1s on the stationery of the Westemn
Leckie Limited.

THE INTERPRETER: I omitted one thing that the wite
ness sald. He ssld, "I asked the msnager whee
ther bhe eonsidered these fair prices, and he
said he di1d.® '

MR, CONS: I would ask leave, your homour; to file
that receipt.




(RECEXPT RAMEED EXNTBIT NO. 2)

MR, COMUS: Referring to Rxhidit 1, your homour, the

statemmnt shows that the value of the nets and
lines is §1090.00, and the witness indicstes
that the nets and lines were left in the ware-
house at the Oreat West Cannery at Steveston., He
says that he has sllowed depreciation on his nets
md lines and sxplains that in his J.P, form be
declared or specified 8 gillnets, and b says that
at the time that he made the deelaration he had
with him a receipt — that is the recelpt that is
now filed as ExhiBt £ — and the recelpt covers
1l nets and ® lines as set out in that receipt,
He ssys that he showed the receipt to tie pere
son who prepared the J.P: form, and he thinks
that that persen wust lwe made a mistske in comte J
ing the nets and lines.

Would my leamed friend produe the J.P.
form? I think it should be filed.

M. IGMO Yes. ;
MR, COBUS: I am producing & J.P. form apparently of

F ¥

‘Qt
At

this claimant, your homour, dated the 24th of
April, ‘42, :
Witness, I produce to you & form known as &

J.P. form signed by one Shigemi Sogawa, Is that
your signature?

Yes.

And you signed that an the 24th day of April, 19489

Yes.

MR, COBUS: I file that on behalf of the crown.




Be. “.
In :

Cross exam

(7.P. FORM MARKD EXHIBIT NO. B)
MR . COBUS: And also the Analysis of Persomal Property
'chn, ¥Mr. Mclnnes,
MR, NMcINNES: Do you want that?
MR, COBIS: I think thet should g in.
MR, McINNES: Yes.
MR, COBUS: I sm filing the Analysis on behalf of the
Crlin, your honour.
(ANALYSIS MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 4)
MR, COBUS: Your witness,
NR, McINNES: It is submitted, your honour that these
nets and lines, such of them as came into the

custody of the Custodian, were sold for their
fair market value. Certain nets were not dee
clared, did not come into the Custodian's posses-
sion, and are therefore not within the Terms of

Reference.

CRDES EXAMINATION BY MR, McINNES:
Qt Witness, you received a telegram from the Custoe

dian's office asking you if you would sell one
of your nets for $75.00. Do you remember that
wire? Ay Maybe I did receive
it. I dom't quite remember, ‘
Do you remember smd'm & telegram saying you
would sell them? At No, no, I never semt
no telegraa.

Where were you in June, 19427 Were you at the
Ninto Nine? - At June, 1942, yes.
Yes, Well, I am producing to you & wire, & copy




of & !&rc,'l should say, on a Cansdian Pacific
telegraph blank addressed to Shigemi Sogawa,
Bridge River, B,C., dated Jume 20, 1942, resd~
ing as followst "Oreat West Packing Company
offers Beventy Five Dollars for your net nine
‘mesh by forty ome by ome hundred forty fathoms
with lesd and cork lines telegraph sollect i you
accept. Office of Custodian, Vancouver.” Then

I have in my possession here, which I am produe-
ing %o you now, s telegram on & Canadian Natione
al telegraph blank, It is sent from Minto mine,
ByCs at 1020 a.m., June 30, 1942, received by

the Custodian on the 30th of Jume, 1942, resd-
ing as followst "Custodian, Roysl Bank Building,
Vanecouver, B.Cs Accept Great West Packing Company
offer for net ind line at Beventy Five Dollars,
Shigeni soci'n.'

I den't remsmber sending any telegram out,

Did you get that $75.00 for the proceeds of it?
Why, I did get the straight $75.00, but the rest
of them I sold after a while. I received that
soney after,

Do you reeall suthorizing them to sell a net

for you? Ai They wanted me to

sell the net.

Yes, A: But I don't remember
about the price they wanted me to sell the net

at,

And did you agree to that?
Well, I agreed to the Great West Packing, I give




the price of the net and everything:
$75.000 A: Mo, mot We $75.00,
. What d14d you give them? _ '
 Well, there is a price on the shest I left with
the Great West Packing. |
You deny this telegram?  A: I don't remene
ber receiving any telegram. Lo
I aian't ask you that. Do you dmy sending this
telegran ’vhuh I now mve in my band and whish
bas been read into the regord?
A1 Wit do you mean by *deny®?
Q1 Well, there is a tolurni 1 am asking you Qb»
ther you sant that telegram or not,
4: T don't remember it, :
Qt I didn't ask you whther you remsmbered it; did
you send it? At I don't think se.
MR; NeINNES: I would like to have those telegrams
placed on file anyway for the information of both
parties,
M.00BUS: That, of course, is for wha tever they are
worth.
MR, McINNES: Por whatever they are worth. The claim-
ant has not admitted them. I think they should
. be en the record. We will put them in as one
exhibit.
(TECEGRAMS MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 5)
Witness, in your J.P. form you showed 8 nets.
Don't nod your head, say yes or no.
Yes.

And you valued those 8 nets at $1080.00,




A
11

Qs

Eleven nets.

Now, just & momentj} mmswer my question, Your
J.P. fors says 8 nets. Ar  Yes.

Value, $1090.00, that is cerrect, is it mot?

THE COMMISSIONER: You had better show him the J.P.

form.

MR, MeINNES: Msy I have the J.P. form.

Qs
(51

Qs

Qs

(Randed to Mr, McInnes) |
Can you read that? At Yes,
Well, read it out, A: "Eight Gillnets,
$1000.00, Cannery Net House, Grest West Cannery,
Steveston, B.C.*
Now, you are claiming in your form today feor

| 1l nets. A: Yes.

And at still the same price of $1090.00, is that
right? A: Yes. :

MR, NMcINNES: That is sll, thank you.

MR, COBUS: May I see the telegrams, Mr. Secretary?

(Banded to Mr. Cobus)

RE-DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR, COBUS:

L

Witness, in this telegram marked Exhibit 5 whieh
purports to be addressed to you, they describe
the net as a *9 nesh by 41 by 140 fathoms with
lead and cork lines.® Which net in your list
whieh forms part of Exhibit 1 would that be?
Nine inch, is it?

Yes) nine mesh by 43 1y 140 fathoms.

It is this one here, size 9/41 mesh.




TR Ay,
’

Yes. And the value that you place on that net
in your column headed "Estimited Value® is
$160.00, 1s that gorrect?
Yes.
That value, I take it, is the value you placed
on the net when you turned it over to the Great
West Packing Company, is that correct?
Yes.
And for that particular net you consider that the
price you placed on that receipt of $180.00 1s
& fair market value? A: Falir market
valus. | :
And you had this receipt, I understand, when you
made out your J.P. form? At Yes.
And you showed this list to -- was it a young
lady who did the typing? At I think it
was & lady.
Pid you have & chance to resd the J.P. form be-
fore you signed 1t? A: No, 1 never
had 2 chanece to read it, I was s busy.

MR, COBUB: That is all, your honowur,

THE COMMISBIONER: That is all, thank you,

(Witness aside)
(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED SINE DIE)

Certified cgag:;;h true transeript.
+ Bambleton

Official Reporter

1 hereby certify that the faregoing trans<

eript purports to be an aecurate record of
the evidence a2dduced before me.

M.H. Colquhoun
Sub-Commissioner




DEFENCE BRIEF
Shigemi SOGAWA

Cage No. 318

PERSONAL PROPERTY CLAIM

(A1l claims shown are Groses)

Sold by Temder for $258.50.
No account, theft.
No record at any time.

Claimant stated that he leaft his
Nets and Lines at the Great West
Cannery, Steveston.

" Claimant is now claiming for 11
Nets whilst he only declared 8
on his J.P.Form.

One net value $100. was appraised

by Leckie & Co. at $80. and the

one value $160. which was sold to
the Camnery for $75., they appraised
at $100.

A telegram was sent to claimant
saying an offer of $75. bad been
received from the Cannery and asking
if he would accept, & reply was
received agreeing to the sale but
claimant said he did not remember
sending it.

It is submitted that these nets and lines, such of them

as came into the custody of Custodian, were sold for

their fair market value. Certain nets were not declared
and did not come into the Custodian's possession, therefore,
they are not within the Terms of Referemce.

Susmary of Defence Witnesses Where Required

Leckie Nets Appraisers.




V'L".
Rurel (except V.L.A.)| (except Mission | V.I.A. Mission

Village

Sale |10 Char Sale |Total Award | Sale | Total Award
Price ti:ro- g Price|80% of all | Pricel 125% of all

of ces| g
% of |Amount of ount
To

Em——

Total Claim for tage Claim for
Nets Sold, Nets Sold
Declared Not Found Declared

and Recorded Now Not Found,

Missing & Recorded

455,00
635.00

e ——
e e .

MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS
tio in |Claim for Applica-

% of goods tion of
Sale Price| Declared £ ratio

to Claim | Not Found, |{to amount
- in next
Now Missing, preceding

column
Paid




Mr, Shigemi SQOAVA,
Midway, 2. 0.

Dear Sirs

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission

Case No.’lﬂ
We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourself covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum T gy $504.50.

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for §475.32

and we have paid the Co=-Uperative Committse .. ' 29.18

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




